

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19678, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating Paul Shelton on the occasion of his retirement after over 40 years of service to Jackson County.

RESOLUTION NO 19678, December 11, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Garry J. Baker, Scott Burnett, Alfred Jordan, Crystal Williams, Tony Miller, Dennis Waits, Dan Tarwater III, Greg Grounds, and Theresa Galvin, County Legislators

WHEREAS, Paul Shelton, GIS Specialist IV, will retire December 18, 2017, after over 40 years of service to Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, Paul started his career with Jackson County on December 7, 1977, as Cartographer with the Assessment Department; and,

WHEREAS, Paul has demonstrated the willingness to learn new skills, attending classes to advance his computer knowledge; and,

WHEREAS, Paul is known for his ability to step into any task where he is needed, always with a positive attitude and a smile; and,

WHEREAS, Paul is able to assist even the most troubled taxpayer with patience, kindness, and the utmost professionalism, and make all persons feel they have been heard; and,

File #: 19678, Version: 0
WHEREAS, in retirement, Paul is looking forward to spending time with his wife Christy, his found
children, and his ten grandchildren; and,
WHEREAS, Paul and Christy enjoy lawn work and gardening, washing their cars, and traveling to
national parks throughout the United States; and,
WHEREAS, Paul's co-workers will miss his knowledge and expertise, and wish him a long and happy
retirement; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature
hereby congratulates Paul Shelton on the occasion of his retirement and extends best wishes on al
of his future endeavors.
Engeted and Approved
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 19678 of December 11, 2017 was duly passed on December 11, 2017 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	<u>8</u>	Nays	<u>0</u>
------	----------	------	----------

File #: 19678, Version: 0							
Abstaining	0	Absent	1				
Date		- Legislat	Mary	Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of